## AMENDMENT OF REVISED AGREEMENT BETWEEN NASSAU COUNTY AND THE JACKSONVILLE AREA PLANNING BOARD FY 75/76 NASSAU COUNTY "701" COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING PROGRAM

THIS AGREEMENT, executed this 10 day of March 1976, by and between the Jacksonville Area Planning Board, party of the first part, and the Nassau County Board of Commissioners, party of the second part,

WITNESSETH, that paragraphs (1) and (2) of the agreement between the parties hereto entered into on the 9th day of December, 1975, is hereby amended to read as follows:

- (1) Thirteen Thousand Dollars (\$13,000.00) shall be remitted to the "Consultant" as follows:
  - a. Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000.00) on March 1, 1976
  - b. Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$4,500.00) on June 30, 1976
- (2) The final Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) of the contract fee shall be paid to the "Consultant" upon satisfactory completion of all services specified in Exhibit B of the Agreement and the delivery of Fifty (50) copies of all final documents to the "County" and distribution of copies as required by the Florida Department of Community Affairs.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed on the day and year first written above.

	, '	JACKSONVILLE AREA PLANNING BOARD	
ATTEST:		Ву	
	•		Chairman
	,		
		Ву	
			Executive Director

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST: Ogogly By John

John Fr. Granstrong Sr. Chairman

## RESOLUTION AMENDING REVISED AGREEMENT NASSAU COUNTY "701" COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING PROGRAM FY 75/76

WHEREAS, the Jacksonville Area Planning Board and the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners entered into an agreement on the 9th day of December, 1975, and

WHEREAS, said agreement, specified a schedule of payment to the Jacksonville Area Planning Board for consulting services to be rendered by the JAPB to Nassau County in the preparation of their "701" Comprehensive Planning Program for FY 75/76, and

WHEREAS, said schedule of payments is no longer valid due to unforeseen delays in receiving nessary approval from the State of Florida, Department of Community Affairs, and

WHEREAS, an appropriate amendment has been prepared to the above referenced agreement with regards to modifying the schedule of payments to the JAPB,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Jacksonville Area County Commissional of Nessau County
Planning Board approves said amendment and authorizes its
execution by the Chairman and Executive Director on its behalf.

Nassau County Commission JACKSONVILLE APER PLANNING BOARD

9theste Doctes John F. amstrong fr. Chairman

Board Secretary

Executive Director